

AGENDA March 11, 2025

EVESHAM TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 6:30 PM

March 11, 2025

Call to Order Flag Salute Statement of Conformance with Open Public Meetings Act Roll Call

APPROVAL OF MINUTES February 25, 2025 Regular Meeting

TREASURER'S REPORT

APPROVAL OF PAYMENT OF BILLS

CHIEF'S REPORT

SOLICITOR'S REPORT

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR REPORT

PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2025 – 16	Resolution Authorizing the Hiring of Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technicians
Resolution No. 2025 – 17	Resolution Authorizing the Hiring of Emergency Medical Technicians
Resolution No. 2025 – 18	Resolution Ratifying the Hourly Increases of Certain "Per Diem' Emergency Medical Technicians
Resolution No. 2025 – 19	Resolution Authorizing the Hiring of "Per Diem" Emergency Medical Technician

Evesham Fire Rescue strives to be a proactive, premier organization that serves our community as one, with teamwork, core values, and core competencies driving a timely response.

AGENDA March 11, 2025

Resolution No. 2025-20 Resolution Authorizing Disposal of Surplus Property at Auction

Resolution No. 2025-21 Resolution Amending the Fee Schedule for Emergency Medical

Services

Resolution No. 2025-22 Authorizing Change Order No. 2 Riverfront LLC

Resolution No. 2025-23 Resolution to Promote Lieutenants & Captains

NEW BUSINESS

OLD BUSINESS

MEMBERSHIP

1. New Member:

a. Christina Caruso – Vol EMT candidate

b. A.A. - Junior Auxiliary

GOOD AND WELFARE

ACTION ITEMS

PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT

Evesham Fire Rescue strives to be a proactive, premier organization that serves our community as one, with teamwork, core values, and core competencies driving a timely response.